508908404 12/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI679261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AINS, LLC	12/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AINS, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 17th St. NW	
Internal Address:	12th FI.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11010536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9168786656

Email: craig@simmermonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig Simmermon

Address Line 1: 3017 Douglas Blvd., Ste 300
Address Line 4: Roseville, CALIFORNIA 95661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Craig Simmermon	
SIGNATURE:	Mr. Craig Simmermon	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AINS LLC (MD) - AINS LLC (DC) - Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT 508908404 REEL: 069517 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, AINS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with an address of 806 W. Diamond Avenue, Gaithersburg, Marland 20878 ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent Number 11,010,536, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC WEB USER INTERFACE GENERATION", which was filed on December 20, 2018 and issued as a patent on May 18, 2021.

Whereas, Assignor was converted into a DC limited liability company named AINS, LLC, with an address of 1101 17th Street NW, 12th Floor, Washington, DC 20036 ("Assignee"), on January 4, 2023, and in view of the foregoing, Assignor wishes to assign United States Patent Number 11,010,536, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC WEB USER INTERFACE GENERATION" to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive the assignment of the patent from Assignor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 4, 2023, the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent Number 11,010,536, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC WEB USER INTERFACE GENERATION" to Assignee.

The parties hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to make public and record this assignment.

Executed this 2nd day of December 2024.

RECORDED: 12/07/2024

Benjamin Tingo Benjamin Tingo

General Counsel and Vice President of

AINS, LLC (Assignor)

Benjamin Tingo
Benjamin Tingo

General Counsel and Vice President of

AINS, LLC (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 069517 FRAME: 0143